



Nomination forms to be sent to:

LTA Nominations

Zonta Club of Rockhampton Inc.

Email:rockhampton@zontadistrict22.org

Or P.O. Box 323 Rockhampton 4700

By

Closing date: 22nd February 2019



2019



Finalists introduced and winner announced at
The Zonta Club of Rockhampton's
International Women's Day Breakfast
Thursday 7 March 2019
The Frenchville Sports Club

Zonta Club of Rockhampton Inc.

Zonta Capricornia Living Treasure Award

Recognising Capricornia's quiet community achievers since 2003

Nominations now open for 2019

Zonta Living Treasures will demonstrate the following personal qualities and attributes

- Capacity and capability to Achieve and/or record of achievements
- Capacity to **Inspire** and/or **Influence others** by one's achievements
- Capacity to **bring about** Change that is positive for a group, community, town, city or region in one or more of the following areas:

Social - Environmental - Economic - Cultural - Educational - Political - Business - Professional - Sporting - Spiritual

 Capacity to share, empower and or lead others by one's achievements and skills

Eligibility Criteria

 Women aged 16 years and over, who live in the Rockhampton Regional Council or Livingstone Shire Council areas

- Key is the quality of the applicant's capacity to bring about real and meaningful change to a community and / or their potential to do so
- This is especially important for young applicants. It is our belief that making a tangible and valued difference to a community, even within a relatively short time, is a key criteria
- Previous nominees, who have not won, are eligible to be renominated

Nominations

 Nomination forms can be obtained by emailing_ <u>rockhampton@zontadistrict22.org</u> or from any Zonta Club member

The Judging Panel

The Judging Panel of three will comprise:

• Three women nominated, on an annual basis, by the Zonta Club of Rockhampton Inc., including representatives from the community

Recognition of the Living Treasure

- The Zonta Capricornia Living Treasure will be presented with a certificate, trophy and an engraved plaque
- Finalists will be recognised and winner announced at The Zonta Club of Rockhampton's International Women's Day Breakfast on Thursday 7 March 2019